
THE BIG E 2015
West  Springfield, Mass Oct 1-4, 2015

JudgeStephanie Glyptis 77 total alpaca shown
Show Superintendent: Peg Stephens 27 fleeces judged

pegstephens@earthlink.net 14 lead line
25 walking fleece
54 performance entries

2 JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 14 Buck Brook's Silver Barchetta Ryann McElroy 7/27/2014 32808711 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
3 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH OBSTACLE  (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 21 Mountain Jewel Diamond Joe James McElroy 7/1/2014 32634341 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
2 54 Solid Peruvian Chocolate of GAF Lauren Paine 6/12/2014 35211884 Pine Meadow Alpacas  92158 Jeffrey Paine

4 SENIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 29 QVA NEA's Karma's Sopresa Marissa Nieves 9/28/2014 32008630 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas 90983 Hettrick, Linda
5 ADULT OBSTACLE   (16) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 60 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh Aimee Avila 9/25/2013 35073949 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
2 8 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre
3 43 Estrada's Atticus Rex of ISL Alpaca Ashleigh Plante 9/1/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
4 58 Countryside Seth 8/29/2013 32666984 Countryside Alpacas  92145 Stenman, Jon & Pam
5 56 A.L.Paca's Ringo's Gusto Jennifer Boshar 10/10/2013 32714845 Big Red Acres 01861 Boshar, Jennifer & Tom
6 48 NEA Wolverine's Black Khannon Joe Lytwyn 9/14/2011 32161458 Windy Crow Farm 00409 Joe Lytwyn

6  JUNIOR YOUTH PR  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 14 Buck Brook's Silver Barchetta Ryann McElroy 7/27/2014 32808711 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
7 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH PR  (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 54 Solid Peruvian Chocolate of GAF Lauren Paine 6/12/2014 35211884 Pine Meadow Alpacas  92158 Jeffrey Paine
2 21 Mountain Jewel Diamond Joe James McElroy 7/1/2014 32634341 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

8 SENIOR YOUTH PR  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 29 QVA NEA's Karma's Sopresa Marissa Nieves 9/28/2014 32008630 Farm_Name Hettrick, Linda
9 ADULT  PR (11) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 60 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh Bailey Avila 9/25/2013 35073949 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
2 8 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre
3 7 Misty's Darcy Deb Bahre 5/28/2013 31600392 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre
4 48 NEA Wolverine's Black Khannon Joe Lytwyn 9/14/2011 32161458 Windy Crow Farm 00409 Joe Lytwyn
5 43 Estrada's Atticus Rex of ISL Alpaca Ashleigh Plante 9/1/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
6 29 QVA NEA's Karma's Sopresa Linda Hettrick 9/28/2014 32008630 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas 90983 Hettrick, Linda

11 JUNIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 14 Buck Brook's Silver Barchetta Ryann McElroy 7/27/2014 32808711 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy



12 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 54 Solid Peruvian Chocolate of GAF Lauren Paine 6/12/2014 35211884 Pine Meadow Alpacas  92158 Jeffrey Paine
2 21 Mountain Jewel Diamond Joe James McElroy 7/1/2014 32634341 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

14 ADULT SHOWMANSHIP (14) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 60 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh Aimee Avila 9/25/2013 35073949 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
2 8 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre
3 88 Alpacaboose Monarch Rose East 6/27/2012 32069235 AlpacaBoose Farm  91086 East, Ron & Rose
4 84 VV's Jaeger Lori Dodge 7/9/2014 32712681 Valley View Alpacas #76317 Dodge, Lori & Andrew Calkins
5 43 Estrada's Atticus Rex of ISL Alpaca Ashleigh Plante 9/1/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
6 56 A.L.Paca's Ringo's Gusto Jennifer Boshar 10/10/2013 32714845 Big Red Acres 01861 Boshar, Jennifer & Tom

NP 90 AOLLC Persephone Little One Amy Kemp 9/5/2013 31166669 Alpaca Obsession, LLC 90874 Kemp, Amy & Anthony
15 YOUTH COSTUME  (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 54 Solid Peruvian Chocolate of GAF Lauren Paine 6/12/2014 35211884 Pine Meadow Alpacas  92158 Jeffrey Paine
2 14 Buck Brook's Silver Barchetta Ryann McElroy 7/27/2014 32808711 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

102 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  GREY YEARLING FEMALE  (6) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 85 MFI Stunning Weapon 5/4/2014 35246367 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
2 74 Maycee Grey Holly or Todd Jacobs 6/15/2014 32804164 Rosehaven Alpacas  90877 Armour, Michele & Rob Bruce
3 73 Estates  Spiridone Holly or Todd Jacobs 11/9/2013 31987431 Rosehaven Alpacas  90877 Armour, Michele & Rob Bruce
4 72 Silver Essence ode Matrix Holly or Todd Jacobs 3/3/2014 32452235 Rosehaven Alpacas  90877 Armour, Michele & Rob Bruce
5 49 Royale Alena Barbara Lytwyn 6/5/2014 31955850 Windy Crow Farm 00409 Joe Lytwyn
6 12 Tempest ED099 James McElroy 5/31/2014 32373356 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

104 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY 2 YR  & OLDER FEMALE  (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 75 2 Qute 4 words Holly or Todd Jacobs 9/13/2013 32542103 Rosehaven Alpacas  90877 Armour, Michele & Rob Bruce
2 50 Ross's Thunder's Storm Joe Lytwyn 6/1/2007 30800779 Windy Crow Farm 00409 Joe Lytwyn
3 7 Misty's Darcy Deb Bahre 5/28/2013 31600392 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre

112 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  GREY YEARLING MALE (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 9 Finnigan of Ridgehill Curtis Hardy 9/20/2014 35323600 Ridgehill Alpacas  92205 Hardy, Curtis & Carolyn
2 21 Mountain Jewel Diamond Joe Ryan McElroy 7/1/2014 32634341 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
3 14 Buck Brook's Silver Barchetta Ryan McElroy 7/27/2014 32808711 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

121 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK YEARLING FEMALE  (9) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 25 Delph's Zari Kara McElroy 9/13/2014 35154143 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
2 51 AFW Mary Marie 7/25/2014 22 Alpacas of Four Winds  92164 Janet  Martin
3 76 Lady Sansa Holly or Todd Jacobs 9/25/2014 32452259 Rosehaven Alpacas  90877 Armour, Michele & Rob Bruce
4 22 Mirrin of Starshire Kara McElroy 6/26/2014 32700961 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
5 15 Irish Meadows' Latte Love Kathy McElroy 11/20/2013 35172321 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
6 13 Snowmass Midnight Inca James McElroy 8/23/2014 35055136 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

122 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK  2 YR & OLDER FEMALE  (9) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 87 Majestic Meadows Black Belle 9/2/2013 32747188 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy



2 11 Miss Riley of Ridgehill Curtis Hardy 7/2/2013 32560176 Ridgehill Alpacas  92205 Hardy, Curtis & Carolyn
3 90 AOLLC Persephone Little One Amy Kemp 9/5/2013 31166669 Alpaca Obsession, LLC 90874 Kemp, Amy & Anthony
4 10 Fiona of Ridgehill Curtis Hardy 9/16/2013 32560244 Ridgehill Alpacas  92205 Hardy, Curtis & Carolyn
5 91 AOLLC Golden Knight's Brigid 8/29/2012 32320169 Alpaca Obsession, LLC 90874 Kemp, Amy & Anthony
6 60 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh Tom Avila 9/25/2013 35073949 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila

123 HUACAYA DARK FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP (15) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 87 Majestic Meadows Black Belle 9/2/2013 32747188 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
RC 25 Delph's Zari 9/13/2014 35154143 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

128 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK  JUVENILE MALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 31 Norville of Coventry Falls Jim Cobb 10/14/2014 35323617 Coventry Falls Alpacas 90401 Cobb, James & Mary

129 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  DARK YEARLING MALE (6) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 4 Whispering Winds Twister Rick Patnode 9/14/2014 32379082 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
2 84 VV's Jaeger Lori Dodge 7/9/2014 32712681 Valley View Alpacas #76317 Dodge, Lori & Andrew Calkins
3 83 VV's Incan Treasure's Othello Andy Calkin 7/13/2014 32712698 Valley View Alpacas #76317 Dodge, Lori & Andrew Calkins
4 82 Fern Cliff Lucky Louie's Prince Sue Meigs 9/16/2014 32318463 Fern Cliff Alpacas  00186 Meigs, Sue
5 65 LCF Phantom's Spirit John Nielsen 9/24/2014 32535068 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC  91172 Nielsen, Jane & John
6 79 Rosehaven's Felline Holly or Todd Jacobs 3/5/2014 32554324 Rosehaven Alpacas  90877 Armour, Michele & Rob Bruce

130 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK  2 YR & OLDER  MALE (6) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 32 Kepler of Coventry Falls Jim Cobb 7/13/2013 32560107 Coventry Falls Alpacas 90401 Cobb, James & Mary
2 44 Estrada's Holmes of Islandalpaca Ashleigh Plante 8/16/2013 32607468 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
3 43 Estrada's Atticus Rex of ISL Alpaca Ashleigh Plante 9/1/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
4 88 Alpacaboose Monarch Rose East 6/27/2012 32069235 AlpacaBoose Farm  91086 East, Ron & Rose
5 55 A.L.Paca's Dodge This Jennifer Boshar 10/16/2012 32524253 Big Red Acres 01861 Boshar, Jennifer & Tom
6 17 Buck Brook Matix's Joy Justin McElroy 7/16/2013 31596985 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

131 HUACAYA DARK MALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (13) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 4 Whispering Winds Twister 9/14/2014 32379082 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
RC 32 Kepler of Coventry Falls 7/13/2013 32560107 Coventry Falls Alpacas 90401 Cobb, James & Mary

137 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  FAWN YEARLING  FEMALE  (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 29 QVA NEA's Karma's Sopresa Linda Hettrick 9/28/2014 32008630 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas 90983 Hettrick, Linda
2 78 Rosehaven's Barbera Bianca Holly or Todd Jacobs 9/13/2014 32664294 Rosehaven Alpacas  90877 Armour, Michele & Rob Bruce
3 77 Rosehaven's Diablique Holly or Todd Jacobs 6/29/2014 32664300 Rosehaven Alpacas  90877 Armour, Michele & Rob Bruce
4 2 Golden Sovereign's Emma Ed Bratton 6/8/2014 32741896 Maple View Farm Alpacas 00494 Bratton,Ed & Deb

139 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN 2 YR & OLDER FEMALE  (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 59 Maple Brook Viva Tom Avila 9/6/2013 32355857 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
2 34 Honeycrisp of Coventry Falls Jim Cobb 7/8/2013 32560077 Coventry Falls Alpacas 90401 Cobb, James & Mary
3 33 Shahla of Coventry Falls Jim Cobb 7/6/2013 32560190 Coventry Falls Alpacas 90401 Cobb, James & Mary

144 SURI FULL FLEECE FAWN 2 YR & OLDER FEMALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 36 Lady Tremaine of Coventry Falls Jim Cobb 7/16/2013 32560015 Coventry Falls Alpacas 90401 Cobb, James & Mary



146 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN JUVENILE MALE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 67 LCF Kayo's Maplefield John Nielsen 10/15/2014 32535099 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC  91172 Nielsen, Jane & John

147 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN YEARLING MALE  (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 56 A.L.Paca's Ringo's Gusto Jennifer Boshar 10/10/2013 32714845 Big Red Acres 01861 Boshar, Jennifer & Tom
2 62 Hidden Hollow Cuervo Gold Tom Avila 9/27/2014 35206552 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila

148 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  FAWN 2 YR & OLDER  MALE  (5) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 3 Whispering Winds Tyler Rick Patnode 7/1/2012 32379051 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
2 41 Estrada's Blaze of Islandalpaca Ashleigh Plante 6/18/2012 32755701 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
3 30 A.L.Paca's Ringo's Drum Line George Beebe 3/22/2013 32768954 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas 90983 Hettrick, Linda
4 19 Patagonia's Achilles James McElroy 6/22/2013 32697346 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
5 5 Stone Bridge's Sandstorm Denise Curran 7/14/2013 31865838 Stone Bridge Farm  00697 Curran, Denise

156 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT YEARLING FEMALE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 8 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre

157 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 YR & OLDER FEMALE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 89 Alpacaboose Calla Lily 11/6/2011 32069228 AlpacaBoose Farm  91086 East, Ron & Rose

162 SURI FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 YR & OLDER  FEMALE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 37 Sugarsnap of Coventry Falls Jim Cobb 7/24/2013 32560022 Coventry Falls Alpacas 90401 Cobb, James & Mary

164 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT YEARLING MALE(1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 52 Dexter of Pine Meadow Lauren Paine 6/22/2014 35204220 Pine Meadow Alpacas  92158 Jeffrey Paine

165 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 YR & OLDER MALE (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 92 AFW Java's Ardie 9/15/2013 32364996 Alpacas of Four Winds  92164 Martin, Janet
170 SURI FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 YR & OLDER MALE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

2 35 Kizashi of Coventry Falls Jim Cobb 6/30/2013 32560060 Coventry Falls Alpacas 90401 Cobb, James & Mary

173 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE  YEARLING FEMALE  (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 69  Maple Brook's McKayla Mike Tierney 9/3/2014 3293981 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael
2 86 5C's and KCF Ripley 8/2/2014 32849134 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
3 68 LCF Early Bird John Nielsen 9/20/2014 32535044 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC  91172 Nielsen, Jane & John

182 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE YEARLING MALE  (5) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 61 Hidden Hollow's 911 Invincible Tom Avila 9/11/2014 35206651 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
2 70 Maple Brook Jeremiah Mike Tierney 8/15/2014 32355994 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael

3 6 XXXtreme's Wing Man of Stone Bridge Denise Curran 7/8/2014 32405187 Stone Bridge Farm  00697 Curran, Denise



4 57 Countryside Herman Jessica Stenman 8/26/2014 32666960 Countryside Alpacas  92145 Stenman, Jon & Pam
5 64 LCF Stroke's Harpoon John Nielsen 6/12/2014 32535037 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC  91172 Nielsen, Jane & John

183 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE 2 YR &  OLDER MALE  (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 18 Accoyo America Shoshone Warrior Justin McElroy 5/20/2013 32782790 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
2 58 Countryside Seth Jessica Stenman 8/29/2013 32666984 Countryside Alpacas  92145 Stenman, Jon & Pam

190 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI YEARLING FEMALE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 1 Golden Sovereign's Freya Ed Bratton 8/3/2014 32276091 Maple View Farm Alpacas 00494 Bratton,Ed & Deb

210 HUACAYA WALKING FLEECE DARK/GREY  (18) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 62 Hidden Hollow Cuervo Gold Kim Avila 9/27/2014 35206552 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
2 83 VV's Incan Treasure's Othello Andy Calkin 7/13/2014 32712698 Valley View Alpacas #76317 Dodge, Lori & Andrew Calkins
3 56 A.L.Paca's Ringo's Gusto Jennifer Boshar 10/10/2013 32714845 Big Red Acres 01861 Boshar, Jennifer & Tom
4 29 QVA NEA's Karma's Sopresa 9/28/2014 32008630 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas 90983 Hettrick, Linda
5 90 AOLLC Persephone Little One 9/5/2013 31166669 Alpaca Obsession, LLC 90874 Kemp, Amy & Anthony
6 14 Buck Brook's Silver Barchetta Ryann McElroy 7/27/2014 32808711 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

211 HUACAYA WALKING FLEECE LIGHT  (9) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 61 Hidden Hollow's 911 Invincible Bailey Avila 9/11/2014 35206651 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
2 69  Maple Brook's McKayla 9/3/2014 3293981 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael
3 59 Maple Brook Viva Aimee Avila 9/6/2013 32355857 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
4 70 Maple Brook Jeremiah 8/15/2014 32355994 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael

5 6 XXXtreme's Wing Man of Stone Bridge 7/8/2014 32405187 Stone Bridge Farm  00697 Curran, Denise
6 8 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre

214 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE  (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 69  Maple Brook's McKayla Mike Tierney 9/3/2014 3293981 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael
2 51 AFW Mary Marie Janet Martin 7/25/2014 22 Alpacas of Four Winds  92164 Janet  Martin
3 8 Swirl's Penelope 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre
4 68 LCF Early Bird John Nielsen 9/20/2014 32535044 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC  91172 Nielsen, Jane & John

214 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING MALE  (7) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 61 Hidden Hollow's 911 Invincible 9/11/2014 35206651 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila
2 70 Maple Brook Jeremiah 8/15/2014 32355994 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael
3 4 Whispering Winds Twister 9/14/2014 32379082 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode

4 6 XXXtreme's Wing Man of Stone Bridge 7/8/2014 32405187 Stone Bridge Farm  00697 Curran, Denise
5 52 Dexter of Pine Meadow Lauren Paine 6/22/2014 35204220 Pine Meadow Alpacas  92158 Jeffrey Paine
6 64 LCF Stroke's Harpoon John Nielsen 6/12/2014 32535037 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC  91172 Nielsen, Jane & John

215 HUACAYA PRODUCE OF DAM  (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 93 Maple Brook's Vanessa 7/15/2009 31756891 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael
2 96 Cross Creek's Cheney 9/26/2000 827900 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila

216 HUACAYA GET OF SIRE  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 94 Maple Brook Mattie 7/15/2008 31599061 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael
217 HUACAYA LEAD LINE- YOUTH  (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 54 Solid Peruvian Chocolate of GAF Lauren Paine 6/12/2014 35211884 Pine Meadow Alpacas  92158 Jeffrey Paine
218 HUACAYA LEAD LINE-ADULT  (13) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 90 AOLLC Persephone Little One Amy Kemp 9/5/2013 31166669 Alpaca Obsession, LLC 90874 Kemp, Amy & Anthony
2 49 Royale Alena Barbara Lytwyn 6/5/2014 31955850 Windy Crow Farm 00409 Joe Lytwyn
3 8 Swirl's Penelope Deb Bahre 7/13/2014 32629804 Wright Choice Alpacas  91849 Deb Bahre
4 64 LCF Stroke's Harpoon John Nielsen 6/12/2014 32535037 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC  91172 Nielsen, Jane & John

5 3 Whispering Winds Tyler Pat Delaney or Rick Patn 7/1/2012 32379051 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
6 60 Hidden Hollow's Caeleigh Bailey Avila 9/25/2013 35073949 Hidden Hollow Farm  92215 Amiee & Thomas Avila

219 HUACAYA BREEDERS BEST GROUP OF THREE  (2)

1 24 Island Alpaca of Martha Vineyards
2 95 Log Cabin Alpacas

401 FLEECE, HUACAYA  GREY B (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 47 Silver Angel of Islandalpaca 8/18/2012 32755732 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
402 FLEECE, HUACAYA  GREY C D E (4) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 203 EAA Silver Bullet 8/5/2011 31808903 Emma's Acres Alpacas 92190 Gage, Roger & Collette
2 204 EAA Mr Rosevelt 6/5/2011 31808927 Emma's Acres Alpacas 92190 Gage, Roger & Collette
3 202 AAR Nova's Silver Streak 10/14/2011 32619225 Emma's Acres Alpacas 92190 Gage, Roger & Collette
4 50 Ross's Thunder's Storm 6/1/2007 30800779 Windy Crow Farm 00409 Joe Lytwyn

404 FLEECE, HUACAYA  DARK A (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 4 Whispering Winds Twister 9/14/2014 32379082 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
405 FLEECE, HUACAYA  DARK B (5) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 43 Estrada's Atticus Rex of ISL Alpaca 9/1/2013 32741230 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
2 44 Estrada's Holmes of Islandalpaca 8/16/2013 32607468 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
3 17 Buck Brook Matix's Joy 7/16/2013 31596985 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
4 208 Buck Brook's Rockefeller 7/20/2013 32130294 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
5 207 Countryside Gunder 8/18/2013 32666953 Countryside Alpacas  92145 Stenman, Jon & Pam

406 FLEECE, HUACAYA  DARK C D E (6) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 3 Whispering Winds Tyler 7/1/2012 32379051 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
2 45 Estrada's Hot Shot of Islandalpaca 6/7/2011 31851602 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
3 200 Whispering Winds Pandora 7/25/2012 32379044 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
4 206 Contryside Elianna 8/6/2012 31784795 Countryside Alpacas  92145 Stenman, Jon & Pam
5 46 Estrada's Kiwi of Islandalpaca 6/23/2011 32342680 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
6 205 EAA Dusty 8/26/2012 322-5848 Emma's Acres Alpacas 92190 Gage, Roger & Collette

407 FLEECE, HUACAYA DARK CHAMPIONSHIP (12) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 3 Whispering Winds Tyler 7/1/2012 32379051 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm  03108 Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode
RC 45 Estrada's Hot Shot of Islandalpaca 6/7/2011 31851602 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara

410 FLEECE, HUACAYA  FAWN C  D E (3) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 41 Estrada's Blaze of Islandalpaca 6/18/2012 32755701 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
2 42 Estrada's Milo of Islandalpaca 5/28/2011 32116793 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
3 30 A.L.Paca's Ringo's Drum Line 3/22/2013 32768954 Quinnipiac Valley Alpacas 90983 Hettrick, Linda

413 FLEECE, HUACAYA LIGHT B (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 40 Nina of Islandalpaca 8/3/2013 32607574 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
414 FLEECE, HUACAYA  LIGHT C D E (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 209 Aussie Hill's Crazy Jane 5/6/2011 32273236 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy

2 39 Estradas Thunder Gold of ISL Alpaca 6/25/2012 32755817 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara
416 FLEECE, HUACAYA WHITE A (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 69  Maple Brook's McKayla 9/3/2014 3293981 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael
417 FLEECE, HUACAYA WHITE B (1) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 58 Countryside Seth 8/29/2013 32666984 Countryside Alpacas  92145 Stenman, Jon & Pam
418 FLEECE, HUACAYA  WHITE C D E (2) Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 201 Franklin 9/7/2010 111 Windy Crow Farm 00409 Joe Lytwyn
2 38 Estrada's Anika of Islandalpaca 7/17/2011 32342653 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard 03196 Ronchetti, Barbara

425 HUACAYA BEST CRIMP Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 69  Maple Brook's McKayla 9/3/2014 3293981 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael
426 HUACAYA BEST BRIGHTNESS Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 209 Aussie Hill's Crazy Jane 5/6/2011 32273236 Buck Brook Alpacas  00493 Justin & Kara McElroy
427 HUACAYA JUDGES CHOICE Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 69  Maple Brook's McKayla 9/3/2014 3293981 Maple Brook Farm  04732 Tierney, Michael


